Copy

From the Desk of the Utility Clerk
 


WATER MAIN LEAK AND REPAIR SCHEDULE


Dear Customers,

Please be advised we still have a leak on the water main located under Tower Hill Rd. West.

Repairs will continue tomorrow, Friday, March 12th at 8:00 am. The DPW will make the repairs as quickly as possible, however, affected residents will be without water for most of the day starting at 8:00 a.m.

Affected Residents May Include

Clubhouse Rd., Circuit Rd., Continental Rd., Laurel Rd., Ledge Lane, Lookout Rd., Lookout Stable Rd., Lookout Rd., Stable Rd., Summit Rd, Tower Hill Loop, Tower Hill Rd. East.

Boil Water Notice

Due to Health Department requirements, water for consumption must be boiled for 48 hours after the repairs are made.  You will receive notice when the boil water notice is lifted.

Traffic Detour

While the repairs are being made there will be no through traffic on Tower Hill Road West. You may need to use Tuxedo Rd. and Clubhouse Rd. to access your homes (Note: No one will be blocked from accessing their home).


We apologize for any inconvenience this will cause. 

Thank you for your patience and understanding. 

Sincerely,

Denise Spalthoff,
Deputy Village & Utility Clerk
845-351-4745, Ext 4

 
Copyright © 2021 The Village of Tuxedo Park, All rights reserved.


Want to change how you receive these emails?
You can update your preferences or unsubscribe from this list.

Email Marketing Powered by Mailchimp